Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08220913 Call Order: 014 Proposal: E8T82 District:08

Counties: POLK

Road Name: PAINT BRIDGES - POLK PARKWAY

Limits: 16011101

Project(s): 42897215201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Project(s): 43112325201 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 7.941 Miles Contract Days: 568

Total Bridge Length: 0.393 Miles Letting Date: 09/13/22

Total Proposal Length: 8.334 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 90

Proposal Budget Estimate: $5,928,443.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for coating the steel bridge elements,
cleaning and coating the concrete bridge elements, and other minor bridge repairs of Bridge Nos. 160249, 160250, 160251, and
160252 (SR 570/Polk Parkway over CSX RR/Wilkinson Rd/Beaker Rd MP 5.100), Bridge Nos. 160253 and 160254 (SR 570/Polk
Parkway over Harden Blvd MP 5.500), and Bridge No. 160268 (SR 570/Polk Parkway over Ramp A MP 13.600). No Pre-Bid
Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.
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ALT

Iltem

Section 0001 Structures

0110- 4-10
0400- 45- 4

0400-143-
0401- 70- 3
0401- 70-116

0460-112-101
0524-100-

0548- 15-

0561- 1-

0561- 1-

0561- 1-

0561- 1-

0561- 1-

0561- 1-

0561- 1-

Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102-74- 8

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0104- 1-
0110- 1- 1
0550- 10-238
0999- 16-
0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Call Order: 014 Proposal: E8T82
Description

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

CONCRETE BACKWALL JOINT SEAL REPAIR, PROJECT 428972-1-52-
01

CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR - ACRYLIC,
MSE PANELS, PROJECT 431123-2-52-01

ANCHOR BOLT NUT, PROJECT 428972-1-52-01

CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, VARIABLE
THICKNESS

RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, RETROFIT FREE DRAINING SEAL IN
EXISTING WALL

COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (42897215201 BRIDGE ID
160249)

COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (42897215201 BRIDGE ID
160250)

COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (42897215201 BRIDGE 1D
160251)

COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (42897215201 BRIDGE ID
160252)

COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (42897215201 BRIDGE ID
160253)

COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (42897215201 BRIDGE ID
160254)

COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (43112325201)

MOBILIZATION (42897215201)

MOBILIZATION (43112325201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (42897215201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43112325201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE Il BARRICADE

PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS
CLEARING & GRUBBING (42897215201)

FENCING, TYPE B, 6.1-7.0, RESET EXISTING

PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (42897215201)

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (42897215201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43112325201)
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Unit

SY
LF

SF
CF
CF

EA
SY

LF

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
FD

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
SY
LS
LF
LS
LS
LS

Quantity

226.000
24.000

229,499.000
4.700
5.000

10.000
1,181.000

350.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
8,870.000
3,924.000
77,402.000
40,066.000

556.000
1,162.000
342.000
150.000
150.000
2,926.000
1.000
248.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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